
CHILD RESTRAINT SYSTEM SAFETY RECALL CAMPAING IN JAPAN 

 

Domestic / Import Items 

CAMPAING No.  DATE 8-Ju - 2015 

MANUFACTURER CARMATE MFG.CO.,LTD. 

DESCRIPTION OF 

DEFECT 

In relevant Child Restraint Seat listed below,  

Due to the inadequateness for the end treatment of metal pate , 

Buckle belt might be damaged by the friction between the buckle belt 

and the metal plate which is used in the buckle assembly. 

This may come off the case that the damage of shoulder harness get 

worse and these might be a danger that these Child Restraint Seat 

 sufficiently due to the fracture of relevant 

belt in the worst case. 

 

COMMERCIAL 

NAME 
TYPE CLASSIFICATION 

MODEL  

YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER OF 

ITEMS 

Ailebebe 

Kurutto3i 

(Premium  

Grance) 

 

 
BF840 
BF841 
BF842 
BF843 
BF844 
BF850 
BF851 
BF852 
BF853 
BF800E 
BF801E 
BF802E 
BF803E 

 

E43-44R-04
0012 
 

 

Groups 

 0  

A serial number 

L40F800001  

     L40F807720 
(2014.11.4  

2015.1.5) 

 

 

7,273pcs. 

A serial number 

L50F807721  

     L50F816683 
(2015.1.6  

2015.5.13) 

 

3,455pcs. 

 TOTAL 10,728pcs. 

 

 

 

 

 


