## CHILD RESTRAINT SYSTEM SAFETY RECALL CAMPAING IN JAPAN

Domestic Import Items

CAMPAING No.	装10	DATE	8-Jun- 2015			
MANUFACTURER	CARMATE MFG. CO., LTD.					
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	In relevant Child Restraint Seat listed below, Due to the inadequateness for the end treatment of metal pate, Buckle belt might be damaged by the friction between the buckle belt and the metal plate which is used in the buckle assembly. This may come off the case that the damage of shoulder harness get worse and these might be a danger that these Child Restraint Seat can't hold occupant sufficiently due to the fracture of relevant belt in the worst case.					

COMMERCIAL NAME	ТҮРЕ	CLASSIFICATION	MODEL YEAR RECALLED		NUMBER OF ITEMS
Ailebebe Kurutto3i (Premium/	E43-44R-04 0012	Groups 0+/I	A serial number L40F800001~ L40F807720		7, 273pcs.
Grance)			(2014. 11. 4	2015. 1. 5)	
BF840 BF841 BF842 BF843 BF844 BF850 BF851 BF852 BF853 BF800E BF801E BF802E BF803E			(2015. 1. 6	2015. 5. 13)	3, 455pcs.
				TOTAL	10,728pcs.